

## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER

East Avenue, Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Telephone Nos. 8925-2401 to 50 www.phc.gov.ph

NOA.013.24 January 01, 2024

NOTICE OF AWARD

GEORGE M. DE CASTRO

National Sales Manager

ALLIED HOSPITAL SUPPLY INT'L CORP.

Unit 1 & 2 BSC Bldg. 144 Mindanao Avenue

Brgy. Bahay Toro Project 8

Quezon City

Dear Mr. De Castro;

This is to inform you that as a result of the Competitive Public Bidding conducted last October 18, 2023, relative to the **Project**, **re: Medical Supplies**, is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at total bid offer amounting to **Php 1,687,500.00**.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

JOEL M. ABANILLA, M.D.

Executive Director/ Head of the Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

1-8-04

GEORGE M DE CASTRO

National Sales Manager

Date Signed

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE ASAP.







## PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding: Medical Supplies, for the period of January 2024 to December 2024 (ITB.085.23)

## ALLIED HOSPITAL SUPPLY INT'L CORPORATION

| temi  | SPECIFICATION  | UNIT OF<br>MEASURE | TOTAL<br>QTY. | UNIT COST | BID PRICE | BIDDER                 |
|-------|--|--------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|------------------------|
| 2. CI | ENTRAL SUPPLY SECTION  |                    |               |           |           |                        |
| 2.4   | MISC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES STOREROOM   |                    |               |           |           |                        |
| 178   | URINE DRUG TEST SCREEN REAGENT, METH/THC   | PIECE              | 22,500        | 78.75     | 75.00     | Allied Hospital Supply |
|       | Specifications   |                    |               |           |           |                        |
|       | Qualitative Screening Assay for Metamphetamine<br>and Tetrahydrocannabinol (Marijuana) |                    |               |           |           |                        |
|       | 2. For use in human urine only   |                    |               |           |           |                        |
|       | Rapid, one step screening test, lateral flow chromatographic immunoassay               |                    |               |           |           |                        |
|       | 4. Valid FDA certificate required  |                    |               |           |           |                        |
|       | Note: Free 3rd party control for every 1000 tests                                      |                    |               |           |           |                        |

TOTAL BID: P1,687,500.00

JEANETTE Z. BURILLO, RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat